## **Product data sheet**



## British Gypsum Drywall Screws 40mm

Corrosion-resistant self-tapping phosphate coated steel screws with countersunk cross head.

## Where to use

Designed for fixing plasterboard to Gypframe® 'C' Studs (and associated framing) less than 0.8mm thick, Gypframe 'I' Stud framing less than 0.6mm thick.



#### **Product information**

#### Composition

Phosphate coated steel.

#### Colour

Black.

Lengths available (mm)

40.

Where to buy

Click here.

## **Performance**

Here we only provide performance information related to the product. Please see the White Book online for system-dependent performance.

#### **Standards**

EN 14566:2008+A1:2009.

Declarations of Performance (DoP) available Click here.

## **Installation guidance**

The screw should be the thickness of the board plus a minimum 10mm penetration into Gypframe metal or the thickness of the board plus a minimum 25mm penetration into timber. Please refer to the White Book online for more information about installing and handling British Gypsum products.

## Fixing compatibility

Board to metal or board to timber.

## **Product data sheet**

# British Gypsum Drywall Screws 40mm



## **Sitework**

## **Packaging overview**

Supplied in a cardboard box.

## **Environmental**

## Recyclability

British Gypsum fixings are 100% recyclable.

## Disposal

Segregate from gypsum waste for recycling. Disposal should be in accordance with local authority requirements.



British Gypsum Head Office, East Leake, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE12 6HX T: 0115 945 1000



"Gyproc", "Thistle", "Gypframe" and "Glasroc" are all registered trademarks of Saint-Gobain Construction Products UK Limited.
"Isover" is a registered trademark of Saint-Gobain Isover and "Artex" is a registered trademark of Saint-Gobain Construction Products UK Limited.

Saint-Gobain Construction Products UK Limited is a limited company registered in England under company number 734396, having its registered office at Saint-Gobain House, East Leake, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE12 6JU, UK. Saint-Gobain Construction Products UK Limited trades as British Gypsum for part of its business activities.

British Gypsum reserves the right to revise product specification without notice. The information herein should not be read in isolation as it is meant only as guidance for the user, who should always ensure that they are fully conversant with the products and systems being used and their subsequent installation prior to the commencement of work. For a comprehensive and up-to-date library of information visit the British Gypsum website at: british-gypsum.com. For information about products supplied by Artex Limited or Saint-Gobain Isover please see their respective websites.

"British Gypsum" is a registered trademark of Saint-Gobain Construction Products UK Limited.